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Court.

"Wigan
Winchester ...
Windsor
Wolverhampton
Worcester
Wrexham and Llangollen
Yeovil
York

Total for County Courts

Total for High Court )
and County Courts j

For Quarter
ending

30th Sept.,
1913.

3
1
1
5
5

...
2
8

627

788

For Quarter
ending

30th Sept.,
1912.

3
4
8
8
6
3
2
9

698

868

For Quarter
ending

30th Sept.,
1911.

4
2
4
2
3
1
1
9

682

841

For Nine
Months
ending

30th Sept.,
1913.

9
5

11
17
21
3
6

24

2,058

2,565

For Nine
Months
ending

30th Sept.,
1912.

13
9

19
11
17
7
8

30

2,159

2,657

For Nine
Months
ending

30th Sept.,
1911.

8
5 '
6

11
13
9
6

25

2,223

2,735

INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew
the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst
the Commissioners appointed to act in the
Division of Carhampton, in the county of
Somerset, as Commissioners for the general
purposes of the Acts of Parliament 'for grant-
ing to His Majesty duties on profits arising1

from property, professions, trades, and offices:
Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland
Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in
us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meet-
ing of the Land Tax Commissioners for the
county aforesaid being respectively qualified
to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at
No. 18, The Avenue, Minehead, on Friday, the
17th day of October, 1913, at 3 o'clock in the
afternoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and
proper persons to be Commissioners to supply
vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the
general purposes of the income tax for the
Division of Carhampton aforesaid.

J. P. Growly.
N. F. W. Fisher.

Inland Revenue,
Somerset House, London,

6th October, 1913.

INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew
the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst
the Commissioners appointed to act in the
Division of Chester Ward, in the county of
Durham, as Commissioners for the general
purposes of the Acts of Parliament for grant-
ing to His Majesty duties on profits arising
from property, professions, trades, and offices:
Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland
Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in

us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meet-
ing of the Land Tax Commissioners for the
county aforesaid being respectively qualified
to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at
the Town Hall, Gateshead, on Tuesday, the
21st day of October, 1913, at 11 o'clock in the
forenoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and
proper persons to be Commissioners to supply
vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the
general purposes of the income tax for the
Division of Chester Ward aforesaid.

J. P. Growly.
. N. F. W. Fisher.

Inland Revenue,
Somerset House, London,

6th October, 1913.

THE PUBLIC HEALTH ACTS AMEND-
MENT ACT, 1907;

BOROUGH OF WEST BROMWICH.

TJHE Local Government Board, by order
dated the 18th day of September, 1913,

have ordered that, on and after the 30th day of
October, 1913, sections 20, 21, 22, 28, 31, and
33, comprised in Part II; sections 34, 35, 49,
and 51, comprised in Part III; and sections
52, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 62, 63, 64 and 66 com-
prised in Part IV of the Public Health Acts
Amendment Act, 1907, shall be in force in
the district of the Borough of West Bromwich,
subject as regards paragraph 35 to the condi-
tion specified in the order.

ALFRED WICKHAM,
Town Clerk.

Town Hall, West Bromwich,'
'« 29th September, 1913,


