Coart.	For Quarter ending 30th Sept., 1913.	For Quarter ending 30th Sept., 1912.	For Quarter ending 30th Sept., 1911,	For Nine Months ending 30th Sept., 1913.	For Nine Months ending 30th Sept., 1912.	For Nine Months ending 30th Sept., 1911.
Wigan Winchester Windsor Wolverhampton Worcester Wrexham and Llangollen Yeovil York	1 5 5 2	3 4 8 8 6 3 2 9	4 2 4 2 3 1 1 9	9 5 11 17 21 3 6 24	13 9 19 11 17 7 8 30	8 5 6 11 13 9 6 25
Total for County Courts	627	698	682	2,058	2,159	2,223
Total for High Court and County Courts }	788	868	841	2,565	2,657	2,735

INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the Division of Carhampton, in the county of Somerset, as Commissioners for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament for granting to His Majesty duties on profits arising from property, professions, trades, and offices: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners for the county aforesaid being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at No. 18, The Avenue, Minehead, on Friday, the 17th day of October, 1913, at 3 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the income tax for the Division of Carhampton aforesaid.

> J. P. Crowly. N. F. W. Fisher.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, 6th October, 1913.

INCOME TAX.

Whereas it has become necessary to renew the list of persons to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners appointed to act in the Division of Chester Ward, in the county of Durham, as Commissioners for the general purposes of the Acts of Parliament for granting to His Majesty duties on profits arising from property, professions, trades, and offices: Now we, two of the Commissioners of Inland Revenue, in pursuance of the powers vested in

us in that behalf, do hereby convene a meeting of the Land Tax Commissioners for the county aforesaid being respectively qualified to act as such Commissioners, to be holden at the Town Hall, Gateshead, on Tuesday, the 21st day of October, 1913, at 11 o'clock in the forencon, for the purpose of choosing fit and proper persons to be Commissioners to supply vacancies amongst the Commissioners for the general purposes of the income tax for the Division of Chester Ward aforesaid.

J. P. Crowly. N. F. W. Fisher.

Inland Revenue, Somerset House, London, 6th October, 1913.

THE PUBLIC HEALTH ACTS AMEND-MENT ACT, 1907.

BOROUGH OF WEST BROMWICH.

THE Local Government Board, by order dated the 18th day of September, 1913, have ordered that, on and after the 30th day of October, 1913, sections 20, 21, 22, 28, 31, and 33, comprised in Part II; sections 34, 35, 49, and 51, comprised in Part III; and sections 52, 54, 55, 56, 57, 58, 62, 63, 64 and 66 comprised in Part IV of the Public Health Acts Amendment Act, 1907, shall be in force in the district of the Borough of West Bromwich, subject as regards paragraph 35 to the condition specified in the order.

Alfred Wickham, Town Clerk.

Town Hall, West Bromwich, 29th September, 1913,